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APPOINTMENT LETTERS HANDED OVER DURING THE ROZGAR

MELA

3294. DR. KAVITA PATIDAR:

 DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI:

 SHRI RYAGA KRISHNAIAH:

 DR. DINESH SHARMA:

 SHRI MITHLESH KUMAR:

 SHRI NARHARI AMIN:

 SHRI MAYANKKUMAR NAYAK:
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 Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:


(a)the number of appointment letters handed over by the Ministry during the Rozgar Mela, and the total number of such appointments since its inception;

(b)whether the Ministry has taken any measures to prioritise recruitment from under- represented States, marginalised communities and women;

(c)if so, the details thereof;

(d)the total number of positions filled by Employees' Provident Fund Organisation (EPFO) in the last three years and those currently vacant; and

(e)the category-wise and region-wise breakup of appointments made under the Rozgar Mela to ensure equitable distribution of employment?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)


(a): A total number of 11604 Appointment letters were issued and 10352 appointments were made in the Ministry of Labour and Employment since the inception of Rozgar Mela.
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(b) & (c): Yes. The Ministry is following the guidelines / instructions of DoP&T regarding reservation for SC / ST / OBC / EWS / PwBD / ESM wherever applicable.


(d): The number of posts filled by EPFO in last 3 years i.e. from 2022 till date is 3818. Further, generation of vacancies and filling thereof is a continuous process.


(e): The category-wise and region-wise details of appointment made under the Rozgar Mela is attached in Annexure-I.


*                                                               *****


Annexure-I


Annexure referred in reply to part (e) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.3294 for 21/08/2025. by Dr. Kavita Patidar and 09 others.


Category-wise appointments

UR SC ST OBC EWS TOTAL

3990 1410 768 2789 1395 10352


Region Wise appointments

S.No. Region Total

1 Eastern Region 1373

2 Western Region 2654

3 Northern Region 2548

4 Southern Region 2510

5 Central Region 1267

 Total 10352
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